DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2613.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-978550

\$2,653.00 Pgs=2

12/17/2021 09:47 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1420-07-110-01	9					
R.P.T.T.	\$2,613.00						
File No.:	1499093 AMG						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Anthony Mainiero							
3570 Shawn	ee Drive						
Carson City.	NV 89705						

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Mark L. Schloesser and Tina M. Schloesser and Kolby Schloesser, an unmarried man all as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Anthony Mainiero, a single man all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 7-A, as shown on Parcel Map LDA #17-019 for BARBARA SHIRLEY & LEON GARDNER, JR., filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 15, 2018, as Document No. 915523, official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 210 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Mark Schloesser Kolby Schloesser	Tina Schloesser
State of Nevada)	
County of Carson City ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me o	n the Otto day of Okenham, 2021
By: Mark Schloesser, Tina Schloesser, and Koll	by Schloesser
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 9-11-2024	. \ \ /
CATHIE M. ZENOR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 20-1176-03 - Expires September 11, 2024	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 				Λ	
a) _1420-07-110-019					
b)				1	. \
۵)					\ \
d)					1 1
2. Type of Property:					
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.				USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		_ Page	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	rding:		
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:		-	1 1
☐ Other				No.	
	·· · · · ·				/
3. a. Total Value/Sales Prid		\$ 669,900.00	<u> </u>		
	osure Only (value of proper	-18			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 669,900.00				
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ <u>2,613.00</u>	7 1		
4 16 5			1		
4. If Exemption Claimed		antio a]]		
	option per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	-/ /		
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	//	//		
E David Interest Daves	-t h-i t d. 40	100/			
5. Partial Interest: Perce			and and an	NDC 2	75.000
The undersigned declares					
and NRS 375.110, that the					
and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of					
additional tax due, may res					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer					
0 1410 070.000, the buyer		and severally liable	, lot ally aut	illona	amount owcu.
Signature ()	CaraCVR	Capacity	Agent		
Signature	wy to	— Capacity	Agent		
\	\	1 1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	BUYER (GRAI	NTEE) INFO	RMAT	<u> ION</u>	
(REQUIRED)			EQUIRED)		
Print Name: Mark L. Schl	loesser, Tina M.	Print Name: A			
	and Kolby Schloesser	_ Address: 357		Drive	
Address: 16500 NE Moun	itain Home Rd	City: <u>Carson</u>	City		
City: Sherwood		_ State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89705
State: OR	Zip: 97140				
				_	
COMPANY/PERSON REC					
Print Name: Stewart Tit	Escrow #14	99093 AMG	j		
· —	on Street, Suite 5A	01.1		- .	00704
City: Carson City	/ /	State: NV		Zip:	89701

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED